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Civic-Political Integration/Diversity
Perceived as a Problem

0 "We need to make it clear to those we choose to
admit to Canada that we are a nation with national
interests, that we are a formed society with values
and ways of governing ourselves that have been
shaped over centuries, and that, if they wish to
come here to join our national project, they must
accept these facts of life.” J.L. Granatstein, Whose
War Is 1t? (2007, 180)
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Civic-Political Integration/Diversity
Perceived as a Problem

0 “We need to make it clear to those we choose to
admit to Canada that we are a nation with national
interests, that we are a formed society with values
and ways of governing ourselves that have been
shaped over centuries, and that, if they wish to
come here to join our national project, they must
accept these facts of life.” J.L. Granatstein, Whose
War Is 1t? (2007, 180)

o According to a November 2009 Harris Decima poll,
58% of respondents believe that “immigrants
coming to Canada have a poor or very poor
understanding of Canada and its history.”
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Naturalization and Dual
Citizenship

Sources: See Anderson, “Citizenship, Multiculturalism and Political Behaviour in
Canada” (2010, forthcoming)
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Naturalization and Dual
Citizenship

0 85.1% eligible immigrants naturalized in 2006

O 92% newcomers in 2001-2002 signalled intention to do
SO

0 77.1% naturalized in 1981

Sources: See Anderson, “Citizenship, Multiculturalism and Political Behaviour in
Canada” (2010, forthcoming)
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Naturalization and Dual
Citizenship

0 85.1% eligible immigrants naturalized in 2006

O 92% newcomers in 2001-2002 signalled intention to do
SO

0 77.1% naturalized in 1981

0 2.8 % population dual citizens in 2006
o 80% of whom foreign-born
o 1.9% population dual citizens in 2001

o Australia 75% naturalization rate; 25% dual
citizenship

0 United States 40% naturalization rate

Sources: See Anderson, “Citizenship, Multiculturalism and Political Behaviour in
Canada” (2010, forthcoming)
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Political Participation

Source: Paul Howe, “The Political Engagement of New Canadians: A Comparative Perspective,” in K. Banting, T.J. Courchene, F.L. Seidle
(eds.), Belonging? Diversity, Recognition and Shared Citizenship in Canada [Volume lll] (Montreal: Institute for Research on Public Policy,
2007), 618-19.
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Table 2: Political Engagement Comparisons: Native-born Canadians and Immigrant Cohorts, 2000-

Political Participation

2004
Born n 181029
Canada <1955 [955-1969  1970-1984  1985-2003 year olds
Voted in federal election 84.9 2.8 0.9 -3.0 -14.5 -21.1
Political knowledge” 41.9 7.2 5.6 4.3 -17.2 -25.6
General political interest’ 48.0 5.6 38 4.2 -2.6 -17.4
Newspaper reading” 444 -6.1 3.3 0.0 -1.5 -18.7
Altention to election n 32.1 3.5 6.2 4.8 0.9 9.7
ncxvspapcrs°
."\n?lt’nion to election on 434 1.2 -1.8 -4.5 1.7 -12.2
v
Watched one of the leaders 46.9 -1.8 -0.2 59 58 -I8.6
debates
(Wcightcd N, range) (4918-6678) (135-177)  (214-310) (239-331) (228-351) (1091-1548)

Source: Paul Howe, “The Political Engagement of New Canadians: A Comparative Perspective,” in K. Banting, T.J. Courchene, F.L. Seidle
(eds.), Belonging? Diversity, Recognition and Shared Citizenship in Canada [Volume lll] (Montreal: Institute for Research on Public Policy,

2007), 618-109.
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Ethnic vs. National Attachment in
Canada

Sources: Jack Jedwab, “Others’ Languages and Voting in Canada: Recent Findings on Political Participation and Perception of Non-Official
Language Groups,” Canadian Issues (Summer 2005), 65, and “The ‘Roots’ of Immigrant and Ethnic Voter Participation in Canada,” Electoral
Insight 8:2 (2006), 8.
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Ethnic vs. National Attachment in
Canada

‘Tlhe vast majority of immigrants from [non-
emocratic countries] say that they have a ‘great

C

institutions of Canada.”

Sources: Jack Jedwab, “Others’ Languages and Voting in Canada: Recent Findings on Political Participation and Perception of Non-Official
Language Groups,” Canadian Issues (Summer 2005), 65, and “The ‘Roots’ of Immigrant and Ethnic Voter Participation in Canada,” Electoral

eal’ or ‘quite a lot’ of confidence in political

Insight 8:2 (2006), 8.
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Ethnic vs. National Attachment in
Canada

1

0 “[T]he vast majority of immigrants from [non-

democratic countries] say that they have a ‘great
deal’ or ‘quite a lot’ of confidence in political
institutions of Canada.”

o Their support for particular institutions is often
twice that of the Canadian-born.

Sources: Jack Jedwab, “Others’ Languages and Voting in Canada: Recent Findings on Political Participation and Perception of Non-Official
Language Groups,” Canadian Issues (Summer 2005), 65, and “The ‘Roots’ of Immigrant and Ethnic Voter Participation in Canada,” Electoral
Insight 8:2 (2006), 8.
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Ethnic vs. National Attachment in
Canada

‘Tlhe vast majority of immigrants from [non-
emocratic countries] say that they have a ‘great

C

institutions of Canada.”

o Their support for particular institutions is often
twice that of the Canadian-born.

o The foreign-born are likely to say that they have “a
strong sense of belonging to Canada.”

o0 Those who report that they possess a strong ethnic
attachment are more likely to vote.

Sources: Jack Jedwab, “Others’ Languages and Voting in Canada: Recent Findings on Political Participation and Perception of Non-Official
Language Groups,” Canadian Issues (Summer 2005), 65, and “The ‘Roots’ of Immigrant and Ethnic Voter Participation in Canada,” Electoral

eal’ or ‘quite a lot’ of confidence in political

Insight 8:2 (2006), 8.
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Citizenship and Integration
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Citizenship and Integration

Citizenship acquisition has never been
about the wholesale adoption of a clearly
defined Canadian identity but instead
constitutes “a mid-point in the integration
process, not ... the end-point.” Will
Kymlicka, “Immigration, Citizenship,
Multiculturalism: Exploring the
Links” (2003), 199.
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From Newcomer to Citizen:
Roadmap 2030

Presentation by:

Katherine Hewson, Assistant Deputy Minister, Ontario Ministry of Citizenship and Immigration
September 22, 2010
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Top Source Countries by Birth 2004-2008

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

. India

. China

. Pakistan

. Philippines
. U.S.A.

. Iran

. Sri Lanka

. Colombia

. Bangladesh
10. Russia

102,854
82,317
43,246
40,179
20,212
19,525
18,221
12,555
12,204
10,465

16.80%
13.40%
7.00%
6.50%
3.30%
3.20%
3.00%
2.00%
2.00%
1.70%

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

England 10,286
Korea 10,084
Jamaica 9,315
Iraq 8,371
Romania 7,962
Ukraine 7,401
Egypt 7,161
Afghanistan 6,822
Nigeria 6,771
Lebanon 6,428

1.70%
1.60%
1.50%
1.40%
1.30%
1.20%
1.20%
1.10%
1.10%
1.00%
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Top Source Countries by Birth 2004-2008

1. India 102,854 16.80% 11. England 10,286 1.70%
2. China 82,317 13.40% 12. Korea 10,084 1.60%
3. Pakistan 43,246 7.00% 13. Jamaica 9,315 1.50%
4. Philippines 40,179 6.50% 14. Iraq 8,371 1.40%
5. U.S.A. 20,212 3.30% 15. Romania 7,962 1.30%
6. Iran 19,525 3.20% 16. Ukraine 7,401 1.20%
7. Sri Lanka 18,221 3.00% 17. Egypt 7,161 1.20%
8. Colombia 12,555 2.00% 18. Afghanistan 6,822 1.10%
9. Bangladesh 12,204 2.00% 19. Nigeria 6,771 1.10%
10. Russia 10,465 1.70% 20. Lebanon 6,428 1.00%
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Education background 2004-2008

Educational Qualification

Doctorate 8,561 1.9%
Master's Degree 58,342 13.1%
Bachelor's Degree 137,397 30.8%
Some University 19,724 4.4%

Formal Trade Cert. or Apprenticeship 19,466 4.4%
Non-University Certificate or Diploma 46,443 10.4%

Some Post-Grad. Education 6,515 1.5%
Secondary or Less 133,867 30.0%
None 15,713 3.5%
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Master's Degree 58,342 13.1%
Bachelor's Degree 137,397 30.8%
Some University 19,724 4.4%
Formal Trade Cert. or Apprenticeship 19,466 4.4%
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Language Ability 2004-2008

Immigrant Landings to Ontario by Offial l;mguage Ab | ility- 2D4 t02@®8
(% of Ontario total)

Year of Landing

Oftial laguage Ab | ity 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 Ave
Both French and English 4.3% 4.0% 3.8% 4.2% 4.4% 4.1%
English 57.8% 60.0% 62.5% 64.2% 67.1% 62.1%
French 0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 1.2% 1.3% 1.0%
Neither 37.0% 35.1% 32.8% 30.4% 27.3% 32.7%
Ontario Total 100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%  100.0%

0 In 2008, 73% of arriving immigrants had a working knowledge of
at least one of Canada’s official languages.

O Immigrants to Ontario speak more than 250 languages, but more
than 50% of immigrants arriving speak at least one of: English, Mandarin,
Urdu, Arabic, Punjabi, Tagalog or Spanish.

(note: language proficiency is self-reported)
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Immigration Policy and Programs

Fusded by B Ontaro Government

RINGE TRAINING
Programs

CRRE

CENTRE FOR
INTERNATIONALLY
EDUCATED NURSES
Creating Access i

[
Regulated Employment

AT UNIVERSITY OF #wm. EmplOyment NetWOI’kS

[[l'n TORONTO —7
FACULTY OF Law PROGRAV

$LA A

= Fair Access to Regulated
Professions Act

= Bridge Training Programs

= OPS Internships for Internationally
Trained Individuals

= Regional Immigrant

ML

Waterloo Region
Immigrant Employment
Network
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Local Immigration Initiatives

‘F‘ R *%%w =  www.Ontariolmmigration.ca
:_«‘):I:':‘j WWW ARG MENETALON €2
. _ =  MIIO: Municipal Immigration

Information Online

= Local Immigration Partnerships

w windsor essex
| B local immigration partnership

:
Guiding Newcomers |
to Ontarlo Welwmelloon ol

=70 S
» & Ontariols

r fE"
+ Read a mess; ||'-

\» Ontario'; P “ll]l .
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Promoting Canadian Citizenship

Active Citizenship

= abcGTA — DiverseCity onBoard %WW Eh!

A Project by tie KW Multicwltural Cendre

. Farded Yy the Gowerrenenst of Oatiens
=  Newcomer Youth Volunteerism
=  \/olunteerism for Boomers
= Volunteer Readiness, Cultural Renaissance Splus

Competency and Involvement

h DiverseCity
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